Honor Device Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 2021-09-06

Class 2 Permissive Change Letter

To whom it may concern:

Pursuant to section 2.1043, Honor Device Co., Ltd. Hereby submit a request for class II permissive change to our product, FCC ID: 2AYGCNTN-LX3, Grant date: 03/16/2021

Description of the change:

1) The RF multifunctional component (RF switch + GSM PA) replacement factory

And the replacement meet all the requirements of Part substitution of KDB 178919 D01 section III>D.

1 min

Documents Resubmitted:

The following documents are re-submitted for this class II permissive change.

- 1) Internal Photos
- 2) Software Version (no influence for the output power)
- 3) Parts list
- 4) Radio Test report / SAR Test report

Sincerely,

For and Behalf of:

Honor Device Co., Ltd.

Name, Surname: Liming

Position/Title:Certification Manager

Honor Device Co., Ltd.

Address: Suite 3401, Unit A, Building 6, Shum Yip Sky Park, No. 8089, Hongli West Road, Xiangmihu Street, Futian

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518040, People's Republic of China

E-mail: liming136@hihonor.com

Tel: 0755-61886688